

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for Cyber Jagrookta Diwas.

Government Order No. 290 -JK(HE) of 2024 Dated : 17 - 05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri Sanjay Kumar Tickoo, Under Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department as Nodal Officer for Cyber Jagrookta Diwas in respect of Higher Education Department.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar)IRS Principal Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department

No.HED-US/67/2021-04

Dated: 17 -05-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Nodal Principal Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Concerned officer.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department.
- 7. I/C Website, Higher Education Department.
- 8. Govt. order file/Monday Return File(w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department